
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 TOTAL STOPS 

 Total Stops  

 

2 REASONS for STOP 

 Moving Violation  

 Equipment Violation  

 License Violation  

 Investigative  

 

3 CATEGORIES of MOVING VIOLATIONS 

 Speed  

 Lane Violation  

 Follow Too Close  

 Fail to Signal  

 CVE  

 Other  

 

4 RESULTS of STOPS 

 Citations  

 Warnings  

 No Action  

 Other Result  

 

5 RACE/MINORITY of DRIVERS STOPPED 

 White  

 Black/African-American  

 Hispanic/Latino  

 American Indian/ Alaska Native  

 Asian  

 Other/Unknown  

 

6 AGE of DRIVERS STOPPED 

 Under 18  

 18 to 29  

 30 to 39  

 40 and over  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

7 GENDER of DRIVERS STOPPED 

 Male  

 Female  

 

8 LOCATION of STOPS 

 Interstate Highway  

 U.S. Highway  

 State Highway  

 County Road  

 City Street  

 Other  

 

9 STOPS RESULTING in SEARCHES 

 Total Stops Involving Searches  

 Driver-Only Searches  

 Property-Only Searches  

 Searches of Driver and Property  

 

10 PROBABLE CAUSE/ 
     AUTHORITY for SEARCH 

 Consent  

 Inventory  

 Drug/Alcohol Odor  

 Incident to Arrest  

 Plain View Contraband  

 Reasonable Suspicion-Weapon  

 Drug Dog Alert  

 Other  

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

11 DURATION of SEARCH 

 0 to 15 Minutes  

 15-30 Minutes  

 More than 30 Minutes  

 

12 STOPS LEADING to DISCOVERY 
      of CONTRABAND 

 Contraband  

 

13 TYPE of CONTRABAND DISCOVERED 

 Drugs/Alcohol/Paraphernalia  

 Currency  

 Weapon  

 Stolen Property  

 Other  

 

14 TOTAL of DRIVERS ARRESTED 

 Arrested  

 

15 CRIME/ VIOLATION ALLEGED 
      AS RESULT of ARRESTS 

 Outstanding Warrant  

 Drug Violation  

 Resisting Arrest  

 Offense Against Person  

 Traffic Violation  

 DWI/BAC  

 Property Crime  

 Other  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

1 of 4 
 

2016 MO Stops

Center Police Dept.

Stop Totals

148

140
9
1
1

128
0
0
0
0
12

110
34
2
2

71
2
0
0
1
74

2
24
24
98

100
48

0
2
126
0
20
0

6
0
2
4

4
0
0
4
0
0
0
2

6
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0

4

0
0
0
0
2
0
0
4



 
1 TOTAL STOPS 

 Total Stops  

 

2 REASONS for STOP 

 Moving Violation  

 Equipment Violation  

 License Violation  

 Investigative  

 

3 CATEGORIES of MOVING VIOLATIONS 

 Speed  

 Lane Violation  

 Follow Too Close  

 Fail to Signal  

 CVE  

 Other  

 

4 RESULTS of STOPS 

 Citations  

 Warnings  

 No Action  

 Other Result  

 

5 AGE of DRIVERS STOPPED 

 Under 18  

 18 to 29  

 30 to 39  

 40 and over  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

1 TOTAL STOPS 

 Total Stops  

 

2 REASONS for STOP 

 Moving Violation  

 Equipment Violation  

 License Violation  

 Investigative  

 

3 CATEGORIES of MOVING VIOLATIONS 

 Speed  

 Lane Violation  

 Follow Too Close  

 Fail to Signal  

 CVE  

 Other  

 

4 RESULTS of STOPS 

 Citations  

 Warnings  

 No Action  

 Other Result  

 

5 AGE of DRIVERS STOPPED 

 Under 18  

 18 to 29  

 30 to 39  

 40 and over  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

6 GENDER of DRIVERS STOPPED 

 Male  

 Female  

 

7 LOCATION of STOPS 

 Interstate Highway  

 U.S. Highway  

 State Highway  

 County Road  

 City Street  

 Other  

 

8 STOPS RESULTING in SEARCHES 

 Total Stops Involving Searches  

 Driver-Only Searches  

 Property-Only Searches  

 Searches of Driver and Property  

 

9 PROBABLE CAUSE/ 
   AUTHORITY for SEARCH 

 Consent  

 Inventory  

 Drug/Alcohol Odor  

 Incident to Arrest  

 Plain View Contraband  

 Reasonable Suspicion-Weapon  

 Drug Dog Alert  

 Other  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6 GENDER of DRIVERS STOPPED 

 Male  

 Female  

 

7 LOCATION of STOPS 

 Interstate Highway  

 U.S. Highway  

 State Highway  

 County Road  

 City Street  

 Other  

 

8 STOPS RESULTING in SEARCHES 

 Total Stops Involving Searches  

 Driver-Only Searches  

 Property-Only Searches  

 Searches of Driver and Property  

 

9 PROBABLE CAUSE/ 
   AUTHORITY for SEARCH 

 Consent  

 Inventory  

 Drug/Alcohol Odor  

 Incident to Arrest  

 Plain View Contraband  

 Reasonable Suspicion-Weapon  

 Drug Dog Alert  

 Other  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

10 DURATION of SEARCH 

 0 to 15 Minutes  

 15-30 Minutes  

 More than 30 Minutes  

 

11 STOPS LEADING to DISCOVERY 
      of CONTRABAND 

 Contraband  

 

12 TYPE of CONTRABAND DISCOVERED 

 Drugs/Alcohol/Paraphernalia  

 Currency  

 Weapon  

 Stolen Property  

 Other  

 

13 TOTAL of DRIVERS ARRESTED 

 Arrested  

 

14 CRIME/ VIOLATION ALLEGED 
      AS RESULT of ARRESTS 

 Outstanding Warrant  

 Drug Violation  

 Resisting Arrest  

 Offense Against Person  

 Traffic Violation  

 DWI/BAC  

 Property Crime  

 Other  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
10 DURATION of SEARCH 

 0 to 15 Minutes  

 15-30 Minutes  

 More than 30 Minutes  

 

11 STOPS LEADING to DISCOVERY 
      of CONTRABAND 

 Contraband  

 

12 TYPE of CONTRABAND DISCOVERED 

 Drugs/Alcohol/Paraphernalia  

 Currency  

 Weapon  

 Stolen Property  

 Other  

 

13 TOTAL of DRIVERS ARRESTED 

 Arrested  

 

14 CRIME/ VIOLATION ALLEGED 
      AS RESULT of ARRESTS 

 Outstanding Warrant  

 Drug Violation  

 Resisting Arrest  

 Offense Against Person  

 Traffic Violation  

 DWI/BAC  

 Property Crime  

 Other  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

of 4 

White Stops

71

67
4
0
0

61
0
0
0
0
6

53
16
1
1

1
11
12
47

48
23

0
1
60
0
10
0

3
0
1
2

2
0
0
2
0
0
0
1

3
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0

2

0
0
0
0
1
0
0
2

Black Stops

2

2
0
0
0

2
0
0
0
0
0

1
1
0
0

0
1
0
1

1
1

0
0
2
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2



 
1 TOTAL STOPS 

 Total Stops  

 

2 REASONS for STOP 

 Moving Violation  

 Equipment Violation  

 License Violation  

 Investigative  

 

3 CATEGORIES of MOVING VIOLATIONS 

 Speed  

 Lane Violation  

 Follow Too Close  

 Fail to Signal  

 CVE  

 Other  

 

4 RESULTS of STOPS 

 Citations  

 Warnings  

 No Action  

 Other Result  

 

5 AGE of DRIVERS STOPPED 

 Under 18  

 18 to 29  

 30 to 39  

 40 and over  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

1 TOTAL STOPS 

 Total Stops  

 

2 REASONS for STOP 

 Moving Violation  

 Equipment Violation  

 License Violation  

 Investigative  

 

3 CATEGORIES of MOVING VIOLATIONS 

 Speed  

 Lane Violation  

 Follow Too Close  

 Fail to Signal  

 CVE  

 Other  

 

4 RESULTS of STOPS 

 Citations  

 Warnings  

 No Action  

 Other Result  

 

5 AGE of DRIVERS STOPPED 

 Under 18  

 18 to 29  

 30 to 39  

 40 and over  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

6 GENDER of DRIVERS STOPPED 

 Male  

 Female  

 

7 LOCATION of STOPS 

 Interstate Highway  

 U.S. Highway  

 State Highway  

 County Road  

 City Street  

 Other  

 

8 STOPS RESULTING in SEARCHES 

 Total Stops Involving Searches  

 Driver-Only Searches  

 Property-Only Searches  

 Searches of Driver and Property  

 

9 PROBABLE CAUSE/ 
   AUTHORITY for SEARCH 

 Consent  

 Inventory  

 Drug/Alcohol Odor  

 Incident to Arrest  

 Plain View Contraband  

 Reasonable Suspicion-Weapon  

 Drug Dog Alert  

 Other  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6 GENDER of DRIVERS STOPPED 

 Male  

 Female  

 

7 LOCATION of STOPS 

 Interstate Highway  

 U.S. Highway  

 State Highway  

 County Road  

 City Street  

 Other  

 

8 STOPS RESULTING in SEARCHES 

 Total Stops Involving Searches  

 Driver-Only Searches  

 Property-Only Searches  

 Searches of Driver and Property  

 

9 PROBABLE CAUSE/ 
   AUTHORITY for SEARCH 

 Consent  

 Inventory  

 Drug/Alcohol Odor  

 Incident to Arrest  

 Plain View Contraband  

 Reasonable Suspicion-Weapon  

 Drug Dog Alert  

 Other  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

10 DURATION of SEARCH 

 0 to 15 Minutes  

 15-30 Minutes  

 More than 30 Minutes  

 

11 STOPS LEADING to DISCOVERY 
      of CONTRABAND 

 Contraband  

 

12 TYPE of CONTRABAND DISCOVERED 

 Drugs/Alcohol/Paraphernalia  

 Currency  

 Weapon  

 Stolen Property  

 Other  

 

13 TOTAL of DRIVERS ARRESTED 

 Arrested  

 

14 CRIME/ VIOLATION ALLEGED 
      AS RESULT of ARRESTS 

 Outstanding Warrant  

 Drug Violation  

 Resisting Arrest  

 Offense Against Person  

 Traffic Violation  

 DWI/BAC  

 Property Crime  

 Other  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
10 DURATION of SEARCH 

 0 to 15 Minutes  

 15-30 Minutes  

 More than 30 Minutes  

 

11 STOPS LEADING to DISCOVERY 
      of CONTRABAND 

 Contraband  

 

12 TYPE of CONTRABAND DISCOVERED 

 Drugs/Alcohol/Paraphernalia  

 Currency  

 Weapon  

 Stolen Property  

 Other  

 

13 TOTAL of DRIVERS ARRESTED 

 Arrested  

 

14 CRIME/ VIOLATION ALLEGED 
      AS RESULT of ARRESTS 

 Outstanding Warrant  

 Drug Violation  

 Resisting Arrest  

 Offense Against Person  

 Traffic Violation  

 DWI/BAC  

 Property Crime  

 Other  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

of 4 

Hispanic Stops

0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Asian Stops

1

1
1
1
1

1
0
0
0
0
0

1
0
0
0

0
0
0
1

1
0

0
0
1
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

3



 
1 TOTAL STOPS 

 Total Stops  

 

2 REASONS for STOP 

 Moving Violation  

 Equipment Violation  

 License Violation  

 Investigative  

 

3 CATEGORIES of MOVING VIOLATIONS 

 Speed  

 Lane Violation  

 Follow Too Close  

 Fail to Signal  

 CVE  

 Other  

 

4 RESULTS of STOPS 

 Citations  

 Warnings  

 No Action  

 Other Result  

 

5 AGE of DRIVERS STOPPED 

 Under 18  

 18 to 29  

 30 to 39  

 40 and over  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

1 TOTAL STOPS 

 Total Stops  

 

2 REASONS for STOP 

 Moving Violation  

 Equipment Violation  

 License Violation  

 Investigative  

 

3 CATEGORIES of MOVING VIOLATIONS 

 Speed  

 Lane Violation  

 Follow Too Close  

 Fail to Signal  

 CVE  

 Other  

 

4 RESULTS of STOPS 

 Citations  

 Warnings  

 No Action  

 Other Result  

 

5 AGE of DRIVERS STOPPED 

 Under 18  

 18 to 29  

 30 to 39  

 40 and over  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

6 GENDER of DRIVERS STOPPED 

 Male  

 Female  

 

7 LOCATION of STOPS 

 Interstate Highway  

 U.S. Highway  

 State Highway  

 County Road  

 City Street  

 Other  

 

8 STOPS RESULTING in SEARCHES 

 Total Stops Involving Searches  

 Driver-Only Searches  

 Property-Only Searches  

 Searches of Driver and Property  

 

9 PROBABLE CAUSE/ 
   AUTHORITY for SEARCH 

 Consent  

 Inventory  

 Drug/Alcohol Odor  

 Incident to Arrest  

 Plain View Contraband  

 Reasonable Suspicion-Weapon  

 Drug Dog Alert  

 Other  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6 GENDER of DRIVERS STOPPED 

 Male  

 Female  

 

7 LOCATION of STOPS 

 Interstate Highway  

 U.S. Highway  

 State Highway  

 County Road  

 City Street  

 Other  

 

8 STOPS RESULTING in SEARCHES 

 Total Stops Involving Searches  

 Driver-Only Searches  

 Property-Only Searches  

 Searches of Driver and Property  

 

9 PROBABLE CAUSE/ 
   AUTHORITY for SEARCH 

 Consent  

 Inventory  

 Drug/Alcohol Odor  

 Incident to Arrest  

 Plain View Contraband  

 Reasonable Suspicion-Weapon  

 Drug Dog Alert  

 Other  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

10 DURATION of SEARCH 

 0 to 15 Minutes  

 15-30 Minutes  

 More than 30 Minutes  

 

11 STOPS LEADING to DISCOVERY 
      of CONTRABAND 

 Contraband  

 

12 TYPE of CONTRABAND DISCOVERED 

 Drugs/Alcohol/Paraphernalia  

 Currency  

 Weapon  

 Stolen Property  

 Other  

 

13 TOTAL of DRIVERS ARRESTED 

 Arrested  

 

14 CRIME/ VIOLATION ALLEGED 
      AS RESULT of ARRESTS 

 Outstanding Warrant  

 Drug Violation  

 Resisting Arrest  

 Offense Against Person  

 Traffic Violation  

 DWI/BAC  

 Property Crime  

 Other  

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
10 DURATION of SEARCH 

 0 to 15 Minutes  

 15-30 Minutes  

 More than 30 Minutes  

 

11 STOPS LEADING to DISCOVERY 
      of CONTRABAND 

 Contraband  

 

12 TYPE of CONTRABAND DISCOVERED 

 Drugs/Alcohol/Paraphernalia  

 Currency  

 Weapon  

 Stolen Property  

 Other  

 

13 TOTAL of DRIVERS ARRESTED 

 Arrested  

 

14 CRIME/ VIOLATION ALLEGED 
      AS RESULT of ARRESTS 

 Outstanding Warrant  

 Drug Violation  

 Resisting Arrest  

 Offense Against Person  

 Traffic Violation  

 DWI/BAC  

 Property Crime  

 Other  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

of 4 

Native American Stops

0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Other Stops

74

70
4
0
0

64
0
0
0
0
6

55
17
1
1

1
12
12
49

50
24

0
1
63
0
10
0

3
0
1
2

2
0
0
2
0
0
0
1

3
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0

2

0
0
0
0
1
0
0
2

4


