2016 MO Stops

Center Police Dept.

Stop Totals

1 TOTAL STOPS	
Total Stops	148

2 REASONS for STOP	
Moving Violation	140
Equipment Violation	9
License Violation	1
Investigative	1

3 CATEGORIES of MOVING VIOLATIONS	
Speed	128
Lane Violation	0
Follow Too Close	0
Fail to Signal	0
CVE	0
Other	12

4 RESULTS of STOPS	
Citations	110
Warnings	34
No Action	2
Other Result	2

5 RACE/MINORITY of DRIVERS STOPPED	
White	71
Black/African-American	2
Hispanic/Latino	0
American Indian/ Alaska Native	0
Asian	1
Other/Unknown	74

6 AGE of DRIVERS STOPPED	
Under 18	2
18 to 29	24
30 to 39	24
40 and over	98

7 GENDER of DRIVERS STOPPED	
Male	100
Female	48

8 LOCATION of STOPS	
Interstate Highway	0
U.S. Highway	2
State Highway	126
County Road	0
City Street	20
Other	0

9 STOPS RESULTING in SEARCHES	
Total Stops Involving Searches	6
Driver-Only Searches	0
Property-Only Searches	2
Searches of Driver and Property	4

10 PROBABLE CAUSE/ AUTHORITY for SEARCH	
Consent	4
Inventory	0
Drug/Alcohol Odor	0
Incident to Arrest	4
Plain View Contraband	0
Reasonable Suspicion-Weapon	0
Drug Dog Alert	0
Other	2

11 DURATION of SEARCH	
0 to 15 Minutes	6
15-30 Minutes	0
More than 30 Minutes	0

12 STOPS LEADING to DISCOVER of CONTRABAND	RY
Contraband	0

13 TYPE of CONTRABAND DISCOVERED	
Drugs/Alcohol/Paraphernalia	0
Currency	0
Weapon	0
Stolen Property	0
Other	0

14 TOTAL of DRIVERS ARRESTED	
Arrested	4

15 CRIME/ VIOLATION ALLEGED AS RESULT of ARRESTS	
Outstanding Warrant	0
Drug Violation	0
Resisting Arrest	0
Offense Against Person	0
Traffic Violation	2
DWI/BAC	0
Property Crime	0
Other	4

White Stops

1 TOTAL STOPS	
Total Stops	71

2 REASONS for STOP	
Moving Violation	67
Equipment Violation	4
License Violation	0
Investigative	0

3 CATEGORIES of MOVING VIOLATIONS		
Speed	61	
Lane Violation	0	
Follow Too Close	0	
Fail to Signal	0	
CVE	0	
Other	6	

4 RESULTS of STOPS	
Citations	53
Warnings	16
No Action	1
Other Result	1

5 AGE of DRIVERS STOPPED	
Under 18	1
18 to 29	11
30 to 39	12
40 and over	47

6 GENDER of DRIVERS STOPPED	
Male	48
Female	23

7 LOCATION of STOPS	
Interstate Highway	0
U.S. Highway	1
State Highway	60
County Road	0
City Street	10
Other	0

8 STOPS RESULTING in SEARCHES	
Total Stops Involving Searches	3
Driver-Only Searches	0
Property-Only Searches	1
Searches of Driver and Property	2

9 PROBABLE CAUSE/ AUTHORITY for SEARCH	
Consent	2
Inventory	0
Drug/Alcohol Odor	0
Incident to Arrest	2
Plain View Contraband	0
Reasonable Suspicion-Weapon	0
Drug Dog Alert	0
Other	1

10 DURATION of SEARCH	
0 to 15 Minutes	3
15-30 Minutes	0
More than 30 Minutes	0

11 STOPS LEADING to D of CONTRABAND	DISCOVERY
Contraband	0

12 TYPE of CONTRABAND DISCOVERED	
Drugs/Alcohol/Paraphernalia	0
Currency	0
Weapon	0
Stolen Property	0
Other	0

13 TOTAL of DRIVERS ARRESTED	
Arrested	2

14 CRIME/ VIOLATION ALLEGED AS RESULT of ARRESTS	
Outstanding Warrant	0
Drug Violation	0
Resisting Arrest	0
Offense Against Person	0
Traffic Violation	1
DWI/BAC	0
Property Crime	0
Other	2

Black Stops

1 TOTAL STOPS	
Total Stops	2

2 REASONS for STOP	
Moving Violation	2
Equipment Violation	0
License Violation	0
Investigative	0

3 CATEGORIES of MOVING VIOLATIONS	
Speed	2
Lane Violation	0
Follow Too Close	0
Fail to Signal	0
CVE	0
Other	0

4 RESULTS of STOPS	
Citations	1
Warnings	1
No Action	0
Other Result	0

5 AGE of DRIVERS STOPPED	
Under 18	0
18 to 29	1
30 to 39	0
40 and over	1

6 GENDER of DRIVERS STOPPED	
Male	1
Female	1

7 LOCATION of STOPS	
Interstate Highway	0
U.S. Highway	0
State Highway	2
County Road	0
City Street	0
Other	0

8 STOPS RESULTING in SEARCHES	
Total Stops Involving Searches	0
Driver-Only Searches	0
Property-Only Searches	0
Searches of Driver and Property	0

9 PROBABLE CAUSE/ AUTHORITY for SEARCH	
Consent	0
Inventory	0
Drug/Alcohol Odor	0
Incident to Arrest	0
Plain View Contraband	0
Reasonable Suspicion-Weapon	0
Drug Dog Alert	0
Other	0

10 DURATION of SEARCH	
0 to 15 Minutes	0
15-30 Minutes	0
More than 30 Minutes	0

11 STOPS LEADING to DISCO of CONTRABAND	OVERY	
Contraband	0	

12 TYPE of CONTRABAND DISCOVERED	
Drugs/Alcohol/Paraphernalia 0	
Currency	0
Weapon	0
Stolen Property	0
Other	0

13 TOTAL of DRIVERS ARRESTED	
Arrested	0

14 CRIME/ VIOLATION ALLEGED AS RESULT of ARRESTS	
Outstanding Warrant	0
Drug Violation	0
Resisting Arrest	0
Offense Against Person	0
Traffic Violation	0
DWI/BAC	0
Property Crime	0
Other	0

Hispanic Stops

1 TOTAL STOPS	
Total Stops	0

2 REASONS for STOP	
Moving Violation	0
Equipment Violation	0
License Violation	0
Investigative	0

3 CATEGORIES of MOVING VIOLATIONS	
Speed	0
Lane Violation	0
Follow Too Close	0
Fail to Signal	0
CVE	0
Other	0

4 RESULTS of STOPS	
Citations	0
Warnings	0
No Action	0
Other Result	0

5 AGE of DRIVERS STOPPED		
Under 18	0	
18 to 29	0	
30 to 39	0	
40 and over	0	

6 GENDER of DRIVERS STOPPED	
Male	0
Female	0

7 LOCATION of STOPS	
Interstate Highway	0
U.S. Highway	0
State Highway	0
County Road	0
City Street	0
Other	0

8 STOPS RESULTING in SEARCHES	
Total Stops Involving Searches	0
Driver-Only Searches	0
Property-Only Searches	0
Searches of Driver and Property	0

9 PROBABLE CAUSE/ AUTHORITY for SEARCH	
Consent	0
Inventory	0
Drug/Alcohol Odor	0
Incident to Arrest	0
Plain View Contraband	0
Reasonable Suspicion-Weapon	0
Drug Dog Alert	0
Other	0

10 DURATION of SEARCH	
0 to 15 Minutes	0
15-30 Minutes	0
More than 30 Minutes	0

11 STOPS LEADING to DISCOVERY of CONTRABAND		
Contraband	0	

12 TYPE of CONTRABAND DISCOVERED	
Drugs/Alcohol/Paraphernalia 0	
Currency	0
Weapon	0
Stolen Property	0
Other	0

13 TOTAL of DRIVERS ARRESTED	
Arrested	0

14 CRIME/ VIOLATION ALLEGED AS RESULT of ARRESTS	
Outstanding Warrant	0
Drug Violation	0
Resisting Arrest	0
Offense Against Person	0
Traffic Violation	0
DWI/BAC	0
Property Crime	0
Other	0

Asian Stops

1 TOTAL STOPS	
Total Stops	1

2 REASONS for STOP	
Moving Violation	1
Equipment Violation	1
License Violation	1
Investigative	1

3 CATEGORIES of MOVING VIOLATIONS	
Speed	1
Lane Violation	0
Follow Too Close	0
Fail to Signal	0
CVE	0
Other	0

4 RESULTS of STOPS	
Citations	1
Warnings	0
No Action	0
Other Result	0

5 AGE of DRIVERS STOPPED	
Under 18	0
18 to 29	0
30 to 39	0
40 and over	1

6 GENDER of DRIVERS STOPPED	
Male	1
Female	0

7 LOCATION of STOPS	
Interstate Highway	0
U.S. Highway	0
State Highway	1
County Road	0
City Street	0
Other	0

8 STOPS RESULTING in SEARCHES	
Total Stops Involving Searches	0
Driver-Only Searches	0
Property-Only Searches	0
Searches of Driver and Property	0

9 PROBABLE CAUSE/ AUTHORITY for SEARCH	
Consent	0
Inventory	0
Drug/Alcohol Odor	0
Incident to Arrest	0
Plain View Contraband	0
Reasonable Suspicion-Weapon	0
Drug Dog Alert	0
Other	0

10 DURATION of SEARCH	
0 to 15 Minutes	0
15-30 Minutes	0
More than 30 Minutes	0

11 STOPS LEADING to DISCO of CONTRABAND	OVERY	
Contraband	0	

12 TYPE of CONTRABAND DISCOVERED	
Drugs/Alcohol/Paraphernalia	0
Currency	0
Weapon	0
Stolen Property	0
Other	0

13 TOTAL of DRIVERS ARRE	ESTED
Arrested	0

14 CRIME/ VIOLATION ALLEGED AS RESULT of ARRESTS	
Outstanding Warrant	0
Drug Violation	0
Resisting Arrest	0
Offense Against Person	0
Traffic Violation	0
DWI/BAC	0
Property Crime	0
Other	0

Native American Stops

1 TOTAL STOPS	
Total Stops	0

2 REASONS for STOP	
Moving Violation	0
Equipment Violation	0
License Violation	0
Investigative	0

3 CATEGORIES of MOVING VIOLATIONS	
Speed	0
Lane Violation	0
Follow Too Close	0
Fail to Signal	0
CVE	0
Other	0

4 RESULTS of STOPS	
Citations	0
Warnings	0
No Action	0
Other Result	0

5 AGE of DRIVERS STOP	PED
Under 18	0
18 to 29	0
30 to 39	0
40 and over	0

6 GENDER of DRIVERS STOPPED	
Male	0
Female	0

7 LOCATION of STOPS	
Interstate Highway	0
U.S. Highway	0
State Highway	0
County Road	0
City Street	0
Other	0

8 STOPS RESULTING in SEARCHES	
Total Stops Involving Searches 0	
Driver-Only Searches	0
Property-Only Searches	0
Searches of Driver and Property	0

9 PROBABLE CAUSE/ AUTHORITY for SEARCH	
Consent	0
Inventory	0
Drug/Alcohol Odor	0
Incident to Arrest	0
Plain View Contraband	0
Reasonable Suspicion-Weapon	0
Drug Dog Alert	0
Other	0

10 DURATION of SEARCH	
0 to 15 Minutes	0
15-30 Minutes	0
More than 30 Minutes	0

11 STOPS LEADING to DISCOVER of CONTRABAND	RY
Contraband	0

12 TYPE of CONTRABAND DISCOVERED	
Drugs/Alcohol/Paraphernalia	0
Currency	0
Weapon	0
Stolen Property	0
Other	0

13 TOTAL of DRIVERS ARRESTED	
Arrested	0

14 CRIME/ VIOLATION ALLEGED AS RESULT of ARRESTS	
Outstanding Warrant	0
Drug Violation	0
Resisting Arrest	0
Offense Against Person	0
Traffic Violation	0
DWI/BAC	0
Property Crime	0
Other	0

Other Stops

1 TOTAL STOPS	
Total Stops	74

2 REASONS for STOP	
Moving Violation	70
Equipment Violation	4
License Violation	0
Investigative	0

3 CATEGORIES of MOVING VIOLATIONS		
Speed	64	
Lane Violation	0	
Follow Too Close	0	
Fail to Signal	0	
CVE	0	
Other	6	

4 RESULTS of STOPS	
Citations	55
Warnings	17
No Action	1
Other Result	1

5 AGE of DRIVERS STO	PPED
Under 18	1
18 to 29	12
30 to 39	12
40 and over	49

6 GENDER of DRIVERS STOPPED	
Male	50
Female	24

7 LOCATION of STOPS	
Interstate Highway	0
U.S. Highway	1
State Highway	63
County Road	0
City Street	10
Other	0

8 STOPS RESULTING in SEARCHES	
Total Stops Involving Searches	3
Driver-Only Searches	0
Property-Only Searches	1
Searches of Driver and Property	2

9 PROBABLE CAUSE/ AUTHORITY for SEARCH	
Consent	2
Inventory	0
Drug/Alcohol Odor	0
Incident to Arrest	2
Plain View Contraband	0
Reasonable Suspicion-Weapon	0
Drug Dog Alert	0
Other	1
	•

10 DURATION of SEARCH	
0 to 15 Minutes	3
15-30 Minutes	0
More than 30 Minutes	٥

11 STOPS LEADING to DISCOVERY of CONTRABAND		
Contraband	0	

12 TYPE of CONTRABAND DISCOVERED		
Drugs/Alcohol/Paraphernalia	0	
Currency	0	
Weapon	0	
Stolen Property	0	
Other	0	

13 TOTAL of DRIVERS ARRESTED	
Arrested	2

14 CRIME/ VIOLATION ALLEGED AS RESULT of ARRESTS	
Outstanding Warrant	0
Drug Violation	0
Resisting Arrest	0
Offense Against Person	0
Traffic Violation	1
DWI/BAC	0
Property Crime	0
Other	2